

**HOUSE . . . . . No. 3511**

---

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

***Paul McMurtry***

*To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:*

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to interest on property tax bills.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
<i>Paul McMurtry</i>	<i>11th Norfolk</i>
<i>Brian M. Ashe</i>	<i>2nd Hampden</i>
<i>F. Jay Barrows</i>	<i>1st Bristol</i>
<i>Marjorie C. Decker</i>	<i>25th Middlesex</i>
<i>Michelle M. DuBois</i>	<i>10th Plymouth</i>
<i>Sean Garballey</i>	<i>23rd Middlesex</i>
<i>Louis L. Kafka</i>	<i>8th Norfolk</i>
<i>Michael O. Moore</i>	<i>Second Worcester</i>
<i>Angelo M. Scaccia</i>	<i>14th Suffolk</i>
<i>Benjamin Swan</i>	<i>11th Hampden</i>
<i>Walter F. Timilty</i>	<i>7th Norfolk</i>

**HOUSE . . . . . No. 3511**

---

By Mr. McMurtry of Dedham, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 3511) of Paul McMurtry and others for legislation to reduce the interest rate on overdue property tax bills to 2 per cent annually. Revenue.

---

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

\_\_\_\_\_  
**In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court  
(2015-2016)**  
\_\_\_\_\_

An Act relative to interest on property tax bills.

*Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:*

1 SECTION 1. Section 57 of chapter 59 of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2012  
2 Official Edition, is hereby amended, in line 11, by striking out the word “fourteen” and inserting  
3 in place thereof the figure “2”.

4 SECTION 2. Section 57A of said chapter 59, as so appearing, is hereby amended, in line  
5 7, by striking out the word “fourteen” and inserting in place thereof the figure “2”.

6 SECTION 3. Section 57B of said chapter 59, as so appearing, is hereby amended, in line  
7 7, by striking out the word “fourteen” and inserting in place thereof the figure “2”.

8 SECTION 4. Section 57C of said chapter 59, as so appearing, is hereby amended, in line  
9 144, by striking out the word “fourteen” and inserting in place thereof the figure “2”.